

701-01 Concrete Sidewalk (4")

BID ITEM INPUT

Bid Item Quantity - <i>input take-of quantity</i>	5,000.00	SF
Production Rate - <i>input your crew production rate</i>	1,200.00	SF per day
Work Hours Per Day	8.00	HOURS PER DAY
Calculated Task Duration	4.17	DAYS
Total Crew Hours	33.33	CREW HOURS
Total Man-Hours	166.67	MAN-HOURS

LABOR	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
Labor Foreman	1.00 ea.	\$ 25.00	\$ 833.33
Concrete Finisher	2.00 ea.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,200.00
Laborers	2.00 ea.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,000.00
			\$ -
			\$ -
Labor Contingency as a % of labor cost	0.00%		\$ -
		Labor Subtotal	\$ 3,033.33

MATERIALS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
Concrete	74.00 CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,880.00
Edge Forms/Braces/Scredd	300.00 lf	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
Form oil	5.00 Gal	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
Reinforcement, WWM	- lbs	\$ -	\$ -
Expansion Joint Material	300.00 lf	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
Curing Compound	16.67 Gal	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,083.75
Stone Base, tons	-	\$ -	\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
Input Sales Tax, %	9.25%		\$ 821.40
		Materials Subtotal	\$ 13,435.15

EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
Skid Steer	1.00 ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,666.67
Compound Sprayer	1.00 ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.33
Concrete Vibatory Compactor	1.00 ea.	\$ 7.00	\$ 233.33
Vibatory Plate Compactor	1.00 ea.	\$ 7.00	\$ 233.33
Crew Truck/Trailer	1.00 ea.	\$ 15.00	\$ 500.00
Concrete Saw	1.00 ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.33
Misc. small hand tools	4.00 ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.33
			\$ -
		Equipment Subtotal	\$ 2,833.33

SUBCONTRACTORS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
		Subcontractors	\$ -

OTHER DIRECT COSTS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
Provide Cups, Ice & water per day	4.17 Days	\$ 10.00	\$ 41.67
Supplies (e.g. safety, gloves, tarp, goggles, tyvek)	4.17 Days	\$ 10.00	\$ 41.67
Equip. move-in & out	1.00 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
			\$ -
		Other Direct Costs	\$ 583.33

MARKUP, OVERHEAD & PROFIT INPUT	RATE
Labor Burden (Payroll Taxes)	30.00%
Jobsite Overhead/Supervision	9.00%
Home Office Overhead	8.00%
Profit	8.00%
Bond	2.00%

BID ITEM SUBTOTAL COST:	\$ 19,885.15
Labor Burden (Payroll Taxes, etc)	\$ 910.00
Jobsite Overhead/Supervision	\$ 1,871.56
Home Office Overhead	\$ 1,813.34
Profit	\$ 1,958.40
Bond	\$ 528.77
BID ITEM TOTAL:	\$ 26,967.22
BID ITEM UNIT PRICE PER EA:	\$ 5.39